
6th EU Championship - 2010 

Arvier - 04/09/2010, 12/09/2010 

Standing  at round 9 

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  6.5   2  GM Jaracz Pawel         | 2543 2544 POL |   50.00  

  2  6.5   3  IM Brunello Sabino      | 2497 2533 ITA |   49.00  

  3  6.5   1  GM Agrest Evgenij       | 2585 2540 SWE |   48.50  

  4  6.5   5  GM Ortega Lexy          | 2473 2506 ITA |   47.50  

  5  6.5   4  GM Llanes Hurtado Migue | 2474 2461 ESP |   46.00   50.50  

  6  6.5   7  IM Vernay Clovis        | 2460 2473 FRA |   46.00   49.00  

  7  6.0   8  IM Estremera Panos Serg | 2337 2446 ESP |   47.00  

  8  6.0   6  GM Suba Mihai           | 2464 2358 ROU |   44.00   48.00  2233.33  

  9  6.0  15  CM Barletta Mauro       | 2211 2311 ITA |   44.00   48.00  2186.33  

 10  5.5   9 WGM Calzetta Ruiz Monica | 2280 2336 ESP |   44.00  

 11  5.5  13  FM Delaney John         | 2220 2153 IRL |   41.50  

 12  5.5  10  -- Caprio Guido         | 2265 2200 ITA |   41.00   45.00  

 13  5.5  19  -- Gallucci Alessio     | 2144 2206 ITA |   41.00   42.50  

 14  5.5  17  -- Pepino Enrico        | 2205 2182 ITA |   40.50  

 15  5.5  21  -- Marguerettaz Davy    | 2116 2168 ITA |   39.50  

 16  5.0  12  -- Yeuillaz Corrado     | 2227 2272 ITA |   44.50  

 17  5.0  11  -- Tate Alan            | 2234 2231 SCO |   43.50  

 18  5.0  14 WIM Brunello Marina      | 2212 2257 ITA |   41.00  

 19  5.0  20  -- Fox Anthony          | 2130 2072 IRL |   39.00  

 20  5.0  16  -- Grant Jonathan I M   | 2210 2136 SCO |   38.50  

 21  5.0  24  -- Schmid Pablo         | 2087 2039 FRA |   36.50  

 22  5.0  22  -- Moncelli Giorgio     | 2089 2013 ITA |   35.50  

 23  4.5  27  -- Melone Antonio       | 2016 2089 ITA |   38.00   41.00  

 24  4.5  23  -- Cafolla Peter        | 2088 1984 IRL |   38.00   40.50  

 25  4.5  36  -- De Leeuw Johannes    | 1882 2027 FRA |   38.00   39.00  

 26  4.5  18  FM Valenti Giuseppe     | 2162 2009 ITA |   37.50  

 27  4.5  38  -- Bisi Samuele         | 1829 1871 ITA |   32.00  

 28  4.0  29  -- Baloire Endy         | 1953 2009 ITA |   40.00  

 29  4.0  31  -- Mazzetta Renato      | 1920 1995 ITA |   39.00   42.00  2037.67  

 30  4.0  28  -- Dritsakos Alessio    | 1971 1953 ITA |   39.00   42.00  1996.33  

 31  4.0  26  -- Brunello Roberta     | 2066 1977 ITA |   38.00  

 32  4.0  33  -- Batoni Fabrizio      | 1910 1934 ITA |   35.50  

 33  4.0  35  -- Messina Roberta      | 1890 1862 ITA |   34.50  

 34  4.0  34  -- Montani Riccardo     | 1893 1814 ITA |   33.50  

 35  4.0  37  -- Pierantoni Mauro     | 1866 1689 ITA |   29.50  

 36  4.0  41  3N BISI Riccardo        | 1587 1728  CN |   27.50  

 37  3.5  25  FM Ricci Marco          | 2081 1978 ITA |   38.50  

 38  3.5  32  -- Vozza Nicola         | 1911 1850 ITA |   35.50  

 39  3.5  30  -- Frank Albert         | 1923 1802 BEL |   34.50  

 40  3.5  40  -- Cattaneo Roger       | 1748 1841 ITA |   32.00  

 41  3.5  43  -- Bogatto Mario        | 1455 1606 ITA |   28.50  

 42  3.0  39  -- Renzini Lorenzo      | 1751 1652 ITA |   29.00   30.50  1777.00  

 43  3.0  47  NC RICCI Leonardo       | 1398 1596  MI |   29.00   30.50  1745.89  

 44  3.0  46  -- Bonino Silvano       | 1428 1558 ITA |   28.00  

 45  2.5  44  NC MASSON WALLY         | 1440 1438 FRA |   26.00  

 46  2.0  42  -- Lisandri Luigi       | 1463 1346 ITA |   24.50  

 47  1.5  45  NC WOLLMANN HEIDI       | 1440 1295  BO |   27.50  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6th EU Championship - 2010 

Arvier - 04/09/2010, 12/09/2010 

 

Standing for groups at round 9 

 

Group limits:  2000 < rating <= 2250 

Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |    Buc1    BucT     ARO  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  6.0  15 Barletta Mauro       | 2211  CM ITA |   44.00   48.00  2186.33  

  2  5.5  13 Delaney John         | 2220  FM IRL |   41.50   44.00  2073.00  

  3  5.5  19 Gallucci Alessio     | 2144  -- ITA |   41.00   42.50  2126.00  

  4  5.5  17 Pepino Enrico        | 2205  -- ITA |   40.50   43.50  2101.56  

  5  5.5  21 Marguerettaz Davy    | 2116  -- ITA |   39.50   41.50  2088.44  

  6  5.0  12 Yeuillaz Corrado     | 2227  -- ITA |   44.50   48.50  2229.22  

  7  5.0  11 Tate Alan            | 2234  -- SCO |   43.50   47.00  2187.56  

  8  5.0  14 Brunello Marina      | 2212 WIM ITA |   41.00   44.50  2214.00  

  9  5.0  20 Fox Anthony          | 2130  -- IRL |   39.00   42.00  2028.89  

 10  5.0  16 Grant Jonathan I M   | 2210  -- SCO |   38.50   41.50  2093.22  

 11  5.0  24 Schmid Pablo         | 2087  -- FRA |   36.50   39.00  1996.44  

 12  5.0  22 Moncelli Giorgio     | 2089  -- ITA |   35.50   36.50  1969.89  

 13  4.5  27 Melone Antonio       | 2016  -- ITA |   38.00   41.00  2088.78  

 14  4.5  23 Cafolla Peter        | 2088  -- IRL |   38.00   40.50  1983.78  

 15  4.5  18 Valenti Giuseppe     | 2162  FM ITA |   37.50   40.50  2009.44  

 16  4.0  26 Brunello Roberta     | 2066  -- ITA |   38.00   39.00  2019.56  

 17  3.5  25 Ricci Marco          | 2081  FM ITA |   38.50   41.50  2058.11  

 

Group limits:  1900 < rating <= 1999 

Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |    Buc1    BucT     ARO  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  4.0  29 Baloire Endy         | 1953  -- ITA |   40.00   41.00  2051.89  

  2  4.0  31 Mazzetta Renato      | 1920  -- ITA |   39.00   42.00  2037.67  

  3  4.0  28 Dritsakos Alessio    | 1971  -- ITA |   39.00   42.00  1996.33  

  4  4.0  33 Batoni Fabrizio      | 1910  -- ITA |   35.50   39.00  1977.00  

  5  3.5  32 Vozza Nicola         | 1911  -- ITA |   35.50   37.00  1982.44  

  6  3.5  30 Frank Albert         | 1923  -- BEL |   34.50   37.50  1940.78  

 

Group limits:  1700 < rating <= 1899 

Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |    Buc1    BucT     ARO  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  4.5  36 De Leeuw Johannes    | 1882  -- FRA |   38.00   39.00  2027.11  

  2  4.5  38 Bisi Samuele         | 1829  -- ITA |   32.00   33.50  1871.44  

  3  4.0  35 Messina Roberta      | 1890  -- ITA |   34.50   36.50  1904.56  

  4  4.0  34 Montani Riccardo     | 1893  -- ITA |   33.50   36.00  1857.22  

  5  4.0  37 Pierantoni Mauro     | 1866  -- ITA |   29.50   31.50  1786.22  

  6  3.5  40 Cattaneo Roger       | 1748  -- ITA |   32.00   35.00  1920.89  

 

Group limits:  100 < rating <= 1699 

Pos score ID NAME                 | Rtg   T  Fed |    Buc1    BucT     ARO  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  4.0  41 BISI Riccardo        | 1587  3N  CN |   27.50   28.50  1771.33  

  2  3.5  43 Bogatto Mario        | 1455  -- ITA |   28.50   31.00  1714.22  

  3  3.0  47 RICCI Leonardo       | 1398  NC  MI |   29.00   30.50  1745.89  

  4  3.0  46 Bonino Silvano       | 1428  -- ITA |   28.00   29.00  1714.89  

  5  2.5  44 MASSON WALLY         | 1440  NC FRA |   26.00   27.00  1661.22  

  6  2.0  42 Lisandri Luigi       | 1463  -- ITA |   24.50   25.50  1644.89  

  7  1.5  45 WOLLMANN HEIDI       | 1440  NC  BO |   27.50   28.50  1705.33  

 

Group Senior 

1. GM Suba Mihai 

2.    De Leeuw Johannes 

3.    Frank Albert 
 

 


